
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1020486
  Dated: 10-02-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 04-03-2021 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 04-03-2021 11:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name Oil India Limited

Organisation Name Oil India Limited

Office Name Oil India Limited

Total Quantity 4

Item Category 1000 GPM Foam Cum Water Monitors (With JRCP)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank HDFC Bank

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 14
(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary: 
Manager Materials-IP
Oil India Limited, OIL INDIA Limited, OIL INDIA Limited, Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas Details of Beneficiary : OIL
INDIA LIMITED Bank Name: HDFC BANK LIMITED Branch Name :Duliajan Bank Account No.:21182320000016 Type of
Account :Current Account IFSC Code :HDFC0002118 MICR Code:786240302 SWIFT Code: HDFCINBBCAL
(Mingku Nazari)

                               1 / 2



 

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

1000 GPM Foam Cum Water Monitors (With JRCP) ( 4 pieces )
Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 DIPANKAR PATHAK 786602,Oil India Limited, Duliajan,
Assam

4  105

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
2.OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25

percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase
the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the
contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

3.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of
India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 3/2017 dated 28/06/2017

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               2 / 2

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/946661/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/2/6/1000-us-gpm_2021-02-06-09-25-03_d55e911796e7c62631e578f4ac5dce13.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

